The
United

Reformed
Church

Calendar of Services & Events
January to May
2025

Trinity
United Reformed Church
Wimbledon



January

P WN

== O 0N

= O

13
14
15
16
17
18

19

20
21
22
23
24
25

26

27
28
29
30
31

Wed

Thurs
Fri
Sat

Sun

Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri
Sat

Sun

Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri
Sat

Sun

Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri
Sat

Sun

Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri

10.30
11:00

10:30

11:00

19:30

10:30

11:00

20:00

20:00

09:45

11:00

19:30

09:45

New Years Day
New Years Day Walk

Elders Meeting
Morning Worship with Holy Communion

Trinity Toddlers

Morning Worship

Outreach & Witness Team

Trinity Toddlers

Morning Worship

Worship Team

Finance Team

Trinity Toddlers

Morning Worship

Major Projects Group

Trinity Toddlers

22/01/25



February

coNOULT A~ W

10
11
12
13
14
15

16

17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24
25
26
27
28

Sat

Sun

Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri
Sat

Sun

Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri
Sat

Sun

Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri
Sat

Sun

Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri

10:30
11:00

20:00

19:30

09:45

11:00

20:00

09:45

11:00

11:00

09:45

Elders Meeting
Morning Worship with Holy Communion

CYW Team (Zoom)
Elders Council

Trinity Toddlers

Morning Worship

Church Meeting
Trinity Toddlers

Morning Worship

Morning Worship

Trinity Toddlers

22/01/25



March

W

0NN O

10
11
12
13
14
15

16

17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24
25
26
27
28
29

30

31

Sat

Sun

Mon
Tues

Wed

Thurs
Fri
Sat

Sun

Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri
Sat

Sun

Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri
Sat

Sun

Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri
Sat

Sun

Mon

Social Event (tbc)
10.30 Elders Meeting
11:00 Morning Worship with Holy Communion
Shrove Tuesday
Ash Wednesday
19:30 Ash Wednesday Service
09:45  Trinity Toddlers
Social Event (tbc)
11:00 Morning Worship
10:30 Lettings Team
19:30 Elders Council

20:00 Lent Course
09:45  Trinity Toddlers

11:00 Morning Worship
20:00 Property Team
20:00 Lent Course

09:45  Trinity Toddlers

11:00 Morning Worship
12:15 Church Meeting

20:00 Lent Course
09:45  Trinity Toddlers

11:00 Morning Worship

22/01/25



April

u b WNH

(<))

14
15
16

17

18

19

20

21
22
23
24
25
26

27

28

Tue
Wed
Thurs
Fri
Sat

SUN

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

SUN

Mon
Tue
Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

SUN

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

SUN

Mon

19:30 Elders Council
20:00 Lent Course
09:45  Trinity Toddlers

10.30 Elders Meeting
11:00 Morning Worship with Holy Communion
20:00 Worship Team

20:00 Lent Course

Palm Sunday
10:00 United Act of Witnhess (St Mark's Place)
11:00 Morning worship

19:30 Holy Week Service

19:30 Holy Week Service

19:30 Holy Week Service

Maundy Thursday

19:30 Maundy Thursday Service
with Holy Communion

Good Friday

10:30 Good Friday Service

10:30 Elders Meeting
11:00 Easter Sunday Morning Worship
With Holy Communion

Easter Monday

09:45  Trinity Toddlers

11:00 Morning Worship

22/01/25



29 Tue
30 Wed
May

1 Thurs
2 Fri

3 Sat
4 Sun
5 Mon
6 Tues
7 Wed
8 Thurs
9 Fri
10 Sat
11 Sun
12 Mon
13 Tues
14 Wed
15 Thurs
16 Fri
17 Sat
18 Sun
19 Mon
20 Tues
21 Wed
22 Thurs
23 Fri
24 Sat
25 Sun
26 Mon
27 Tues
28 Wed
29 Thurs
30 Fri
31 Sat

10:30

10.30
11:00

20:00

19:30

09:45

11:00

09:45

11:00

20:00

10:30

11:00

Trinity Toddlers

Elders Meeting
Morning Worship with Holy Communion

Outreach & Witness Team
Elders Council & Finance Team (Joint Meeting)

Trinity Toddlers

Morning Worship

Trinity Toddlers

Morning Worship

Church Meeting
Trinity Toddlers

Morning Worship

22/01/25



