

Calendar of Services & Events January to May 2025

Trinity
United Reformed Church
Wimbledon

January

1	Wed		New Years Day New Years Day Walk
2 3 4	Thurs Fri Sat		New Years Buy Walk
5	Sun	10.30 11:00	Elders Meeting Morning Worship with Holy Communion
6 7 8 9 10	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri	10:30	Trinity Toddlors
11	Sat	10.30	Trinity Toddlers
12	Sun	11:00	Morning Worship
13 14 15 16 17 18	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	19:30 10:30	Outreach & Witness Team Trinity Toddlers
19	Sun	11:00	Morning Worship
20 21 22 23 24 25	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	20:00 20:00 09:45	Worship Team Finance Team Trinity Toddlers
26	Sun	11:00	Morning Worship
27 28 29	Mon Tues Wed	19:30	Major Projects Group
30 31	Thurs Fri	09:45	Trinity Toddlers

February

Sat		
Sun	10:30 11:00	Elders Meeting Morning Worship with Holy Communion
Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	20:00 19:30 09:45	CYW Team (Zoom) Elders Council Trinity Toddlers
Sun	11:00	Morning Worship
Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	20:00 09:45	Church Meeting Trinity Toddlers
Sun	11:00	Morning Worship
Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat		
Sun	11:00	Morning Worship
Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri	09:45	Trinity Toddlers
	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat Sun Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat Sun Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat Sun Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	Sun 10:30 Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat Sun 11:00 Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat Sun 11:00 Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat Sun 11:00 Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat Sun 11:00

March

1	Sat		Social Event (tbc)
2	Sun	10.30 11:00	Elders Meeting Morning Worship with Holy Communion
3 4	Mon Tues	Shrove	Tuesday
5	Wed	Ash We 19:30	dnesday Ash Wednesday Service
6 7 8	Thurs Fri Sat	09:45	Trinity Toddlers Social Event (tbc)
9	Sun	11:00	Morning Worship
10 11 12 13 14 15	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	10:30 19:30 20:00 09:45	Lettings Team Elders Council Lent Course Trinity Toddlers
16	Sun	11:00	Morning Worship
17 18 19 20 21 22	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	20:00 20:00 09:45	Property Team Lent Course Trinity Toddlers
23	Sun	11:00	Morning Worship
24 25 26 27 28 29	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	12:15 20:00 09:45	Church Meeting Lent Course Trinity Toddlers
30	Sun	11:00	Morning Worship
31	Mon		

April

1 2 3 4 5	Tue Wed Thurs Fri Sat	19:30 20:00 09:45	Elders Council Lent Course Trinity Toddlers
6	SUN	10.30 11:00	Elders Meeting Morning Worship with Holy Communion
7 8 9	Mon Tue Wed	20:00	Worship Team
10 11 12	Thu Fri Sat	20:00	Lent Course
13	SUN	Palm Su 10:00 11:00	Inday United Act of Witness (St Mark's Place) Morning worship
14 15 16	Mon Tue Wed	19:30 19:30 19:30	Holy Week Service Holy Week Service Holy Week Service
17	Thu	Maundy 19:30	Thursday Maundy Thursday Service with Holy Communion
18	Fri	Good Fr	iday
18 19	Fri Sat	Good Fr 10:30	
			iday
19 20 21 22 23	Sat SUN Mon Tue Wed	10:30 10:30	iday Good Friday Service Elders Meeting Easter Sunday Morning Worship With Holy Communion
19 20 21 22	Sat SUN Mon Tue	10:30 10:30 11:00	iday Good Friday Service Elders Meeting Easter Sunday Morning Worship With Holy Communion
19 20 21 22 23 24 25	Sat SUN Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri	10:30 10:30 11:00 Easter N	iday Good Friday Service Elders Meeting Easter Sunday Morning Worship With Holy Communion Monday

29 Tue30 Wed

May

1 2 3	Thurs Fri Sat	10:30	Trinity Toddlers
4	Sun	10.30 11:00	Elders Meeting Morning Worship with Holy Communion
5 6 7 8 9	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	20:00 19:30	Outreach & Witness Team Elders Council & Finance Team (Joint Meeting)
		09:45	Trinity Toddlers
11	Sun	11:00	Morning Worship
12 13 14 15 16 17	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	09:45	Trinity Toddlers
18	Sun	11:00	Morning Worship
19 20 21 22 23 24	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	20:00 10:30	Church Meeting Trinity Toddlers
25	Sun	11:00	Morning Worship
26 27 28 29 30 31	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat		